Dear DAXOM User
In order to perform device’s function properly and for your safety follow the
instructions mentioned in the user manual of the device during the mounting
and the usage of the device.
In case of an unauthorized mounting and maintenance, the device will be void
from warranty cover. In addition to that, our company will not be responsible
from failure or an accident that may occur in the device.
Please keep this user manual in good conditions for future reference.

8. Adjustment of device operation temperature setting according to exterior
temperature provides saving.
9. Adjustment of tap water temperaturesetting according to your need as not
needed make lukewarm with cold water provides saving.
10. Use water as consciously. Consciously using water increase saving.
3. CONFIGURATION OF THE DEVICE
Technical Specifications
  Power (kW) Dimensions
L*W*H (mm)
Weight (Kg) Expansion
Tank (l)
Δt=25 oC Hot Water
Amount (l/min)
Model
3~400 V.50 Hz Electrical Heating and Hot Water
UKDAX-10EDT 10 700*400*250 26 7 5,8
UKDAX-12EDT 12 700*400*250 26 7 6,9
UKDAX-16EDT 16 700*400*250 26 7 9,2
UKDAX-18EDT 18 700*400*250 26 7 10,4
UKDAX-20EDT 20 700*400*250 26 7 11,5
UKDAX-24EDT 24 700*400*250 26 7 13,8
UKDAX-30EDT 30 700*450*320 34 10 17,2
UKDAX-36EDT 36 700*450*320 34 12 17,2
UKDAX-40EDT 40 700*450*320 34 12 17,2
UKDAX-48EDT 48 700*450*320 34 12 17,2
1~220 V.50 Hz Electrical Heating and Hot Water
UKDAX-10EDM 10 700*400*2
50
26 7 5,8
UKDAX-12EDM 12 700*400*2
50
26 7 6,9
UKDAX-16EDM 16 700*400*2
50
26 7 9,2
UKDAX-18EDM 18 700*400*2
50
26 7 10,4
3~400 V.50 Hz Only Electrical Heating
UKDAX-10ETT 10 700*400*2
50
23,8 7 -
UKDAX-12ETT 12 700*400*2
50
23,8 7 -
UKDAX-16ETT 16 700*400*2
50
23,8 7 -
UKDAX-18ETT 18 700*400*2
50
23,8 7 -
UKDAX-20ETT 20 700*400*2
50
23,8 7 -
UKDAX-24ETT 24 700*400*2
50
23,8 7 -
UKDAX-30ETT 30 700*450*3
20
31,8 7 -
UKDAX-36ETT 36 700*450*3
20
31,8 12 -
UKDAX-40ETT 40 700*450*3
20
31,8 12 -
UKDAX-48ETT 48 700*450*3
20
31,8 12 -
1~220 V.50 Hz Only Electrical Heating
UKDAX-10ETM 10 700*400*2
50
23,8 7 -
UKDAX-12ETM 12 700*400*2
50
23,8 7 -
UKDAX-16ETM 16 700*400*2
50
23,8 7 -
UKDAX-18ETM 18 700*400*2
50
23,8 7 -
3~400 V.50 Hz Only Electrical Heating Without Pump and
Expansion Tank UKDAX-72ETP 72 800*450*320 37,8 -
     Technical    Specifications Radiator Bath Water
  Min.Operation
Pressure
bar 1 0,5